ADG918/ADG919
a
REV. PrC Sept 2002
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties
which may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or
otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.

occur on devices subjected to high energy electrostatic discharges. Therefore, proper ESD
precautions are recommended to avoid performance degradation or loss of functionality.
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Temperature Range Package Descriptions Branding Package Options
ADG918BRM –40°C to +85°C MSOP (Micro Small Outline Package) RM-8
ADG918BCP –40°C to +85°C Chip Scale Package CP-8
ADG919BRM –40°C to +85°C MSOP (Micro Small Outline Package) RM-8
ADG919BCP –40°C to +85°C Chip Scale Package CP-8
PIN CONFIGURATION
8-Lead MSOP (RM-8)
 3x3mm CSP (CP-8)
TOP VIEW
(Not to Scale)
8
7
6
5
1
2
3
4
VDD
CONTROL GND
RFCommon
ADG918/
ADG919
GNDGND
RF1
RF2
ADG918/ADG919
–4– REV. PrC
OUTLINE DIMENSIONS
Dimensions shown in inches and (mm).
PRELIMINARY TECHNICAL DATA
MSOP
(RM-8)
8 5
4
1
0.122 (3.10)
0.114 (2.90)
0.199 (5.05)
0.187 (4.75)
PIN 1
0.0256 (0.65) BSC
0.122 (3.10)
0.114 (2.90)
SEATING
PLANE
0.006 (0.15)
0.002 (0.05)
0.018 (0.46)
0.008 (0.20)
0.043 (1.09)
0.037 (0.94)
0.120 (3.05)
0.112 (2.84)
0.011 (0.28)
0.003 (0.08)
0.028 (0.71)
0.016 (0.41)
33
27
0.120 (3.05)
0.112 (2.84)
Chip Scale Package
(CP-8)
3 x 3mm
TBD